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Table-1A: COVID-19 Daily Situation Report Dated 13th September (Data as of 12th September (8:00 PM)) 

Province 

Covid-19 Suspected Cases Covid-19 Lab Tests COVID-19 Lab. Confirmed Cases 

Till 11 
Sep 

(8:00 PM) 
(1) 

Suspected Cases in Last 24 Hour 
(with Breakup) 

Cumulative 
suspects 
(5= 1+4) 

Total Tests 
Conducted In 
Last 24 Hours 

Total Tests 
Conducted till 

date 

Till 11 
Sep 

 (8:00 
PM) 

Last 24 
hours 

Cumulative 
Contacts 
of Known  
COVID Pts 

(2) 

Others 
suspected 

(3) 

Total 
Suspects in 
last 24 hrs 

(4=2+3) 

AJK 35,878 48 321 369 36,247 369 36,247 2,389 11 2,400 

Balochistan 60,858 31 97 128 60,986 606 80,877 13,401 82 13,483 

Gilgit Baltistan 24,015 27 423 450 24,465 397 26,014 3,164 32 3,196 

Islamabad 297,788 918 2,201 3,119 300,907 3,119 300,907 15,862 39 15,901 

KP 222,731 480 1,640 2,120 224,851 3,375 310,526 36,862 80 36,942 

Punjab 1,052,486 2,274 6,966 9,240 1,061,726 9,748 1,064,964 97,602 77 97,679 

Sindh 1,106,458 11,942 1,855 13,797 1,120,255 13,797 1,120,255 131,675 205 131,880 

Total 2,800,214 15,720 13,503 29,223 2,829,437 31,411 2,939,790 300,955 526 301,481 
 

Table-1B: Details of Deaths Due to COVID-19, Dated 13th September (Data as of 12th September (8:00 PM)) 

Province 

Deaths Due to COVID-19 Number Among Deaths in last 24 hours 

Till 11 Sep 
 (8:00 PM) 

Last 24 hours 
Cumulative / Total 

Deaths 
Died in Hospital  

On Ventilator 
Died in Hospital  
Off Ventilator 

Died at Home or 
Elsewhere 

AJK 65 00 65 00 00 00 

Balochistan 145 00 145 00 00 00 

Gilgit Baltistan 74 00 74 00 00 00 

Islamabad 178 00 178 00 00 00 

KP 1,256 01 1,257 00 01 00 

Punjab 2,215 02 2,217 02 00 00 

Sindh 2,440 03 2,443 03 00 00 

Total 6,373 06 6,379 05 01 00 
 

Please Share the Summary with National EOC by 9:00 pm Daily through Whatsapp (National Count COVID19 Group) & Email (eocpakistan@gmail.Com; hashim75@hotmail.com; 
hasnatmalik_2006@hotmail.Com). For Any Queries Please Call Dr. Hashim (0346-508 3885, 0333-5209545).  

mailto:hasnatmalik_2006@hotmail.Com
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Table-2A: Clinical Status of the Confirmed COVID Cases Dated 13th September (Data as of 12th September (8:00 PM)) 

Province 

Total No. 
Of 

Hospitals 
with 

COVID 
Isolations 

/ Case 
Mgt 

Facilities 

Total No. 
Of Beds 

Allocated 
for 

COVID 
Patients 

Total No. 
of Beds 

with 
Oxygen 
Facility 

allocated 
for 

COVID 
Patients 

Total No. 
Of 

Ventilators 
allocated 
for COVID 
Patients 

Current Status of Confirmed Patients 

Hospitalized 

Total No of 
Patients in 
Quarantine 
at Home or 
Elsewhere 

Total 
Numbers 

Recovered 
and 

Discharged 
so far 

Total 
Deaths 

till 
date 

Patients 
Admitted 
in last 24 

Hours 

Total No. 
Of COVID 
Patients 
currently 
Admitted 

Total No 
of 

Patients 
Clinically 

Stable 

In Critical Condition 

Total No. of Patients 
currently on Oxygen (but 

not on Vent) 

Total No. 
of 

Patients 
currently 

on 
Ventilator 

On Low 
Flow 

Oxygen 

On 
High 
Flow 

Oxygen 

Total 
(on 

Oxygen) 

AJK 17 918 379 47 00 13 09 03 01 04 00 110 2,212 65 

Balochistan 57 1,103 827 61 00 01 00 00 01 01 00 1,001 12,336 145 

Gilgit Baltistan 29 158 117 33 00 55 33 20 02 22 00 278 2,789 74 

Islamabad 13 826 626 158 09 44 10 18 06 24 10 352 15,327 178 

KP 200 5,440 1,500 353 05 54 07 20 19 39 08 737 34,894 1,257 

Punjab 207 10,237 4,325 718 29 551 269 76 145 221 61 458 94,453 2,217 

Sindh 212 11,366 1,893 542 09 282 138 50 77 127 17 1,737 127,418 2,443 

Total 735 30048 9,667 1,912 52 1,000 466 187 251 438 96 4,673 289,429 6,379 
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Table-2B: Ventilator Availability and Utilization in Major Cities across Pakistan Dated 13th September (Data as of 12th September (8:00 PM)) 

Province District 
Total Number 
of Ventilators 

Available 

Number of 
Ventilators 

allocated for 
COVID 

Number of 
the allocated 

COVID 
Ventilators 
currently 

Occupied (by 
COVID 

patients) 

No of the 
allocated 

COVID 
Ventilators 
currently 

vacant  

% occupancy 
of COVID 

Ventilators  

Number of 
vacant non 

COVID vents 
(for potential 

use in case 
required)  

AJK 
Mirpur 11 11 00 11 00% 00 

Muzaffarabad 28 18 00 18 00% 10 

Balochistan Quetta 81 61 00 61 00% 20 

Gilgit Baltistan Gilgit 35 14 00 14 00% 20 

Islamabad Islamabad 295 158 10 148 06% 137 

KP 
Abbottabad 30 17 01 16 06% 10 

Peshawar 208 112 06 106 05% 72 

Punjab 

Faisalabad 103 54 11 43 20% 16 

Lahore 879 291 24 267 08% 323 

Multan 135 47 10 37 21% 59 

Rawalpindi 277 119 06 113 05% 101 

Sindh 
Hyderabad 50 20 00 20 00% 21 

Karachi 1,025 404 17 387 04% 624 

Total 3,157 1,326 85 1,241 06% 1,413 
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Table-3A: Confirmed COVID-19 Cases in Healthcare Workers Dated 13th September (Data as of 12th September (8:00 PM)) 

Province 

Confirmed Cases Among Healthcare Workers (HCWs) Status of Confirmed Cases of Healthcare Workers 

Doctors 
(1) 

Nurses 
(2) 

Other 
Health Staff 

(3) 

Total HCWs 
infected till 

date 
(1+2+3) 

In Isolation 
(Home / 
Others) 

In Hospital 

Out of Admitted in 
Hospital 

Recovered 
And /Or 

Discharged 
Died 

Stable 
On 

Ventilator 

AJK 100 14 107 221 18 04 04 00 196 03 

Balochistan 394 25 84 503 07 00 00 00 488 08 

Gilgit Baltistan 101 02 79 182 09 10 10 00 160 03 

Islamabad 405 66 104 575 151 02 02 00 417 05 

KP 1,044 367 1,021 2,432 42 00 00 00 2,370 20 

Punjab 627 168 307 1,102 655 118 116 02 317 12 

Sindh 1,663 178 303 2,144 06 02 02 00 2,107 29 

Total 4,334 820 2,005 7,159 888 136 134 02 6,055 80 

Table-3B: Breakdown of COVID Healthcare Workers, Dated 13th September (Data as of 12th September (8:00 PM)) 

Province 

Total 
Confirmed 

Cases Among 
Health Care 

Workers 

Out of Total Confirmed 
Cases Among Health Care 

Workers 
Contacts of Healthcare Workers 

Number 
Performing 

Duties in 
Critical Care 

Number 
Performing 

Duties 
Elsewhere 

Total 
Contacts 
Identified 

Contacts in 
Quarantine 

Contacts 
Tested till 

Date 

Results 
Received 

Contacts 
Found 

Positive 

Number of 
Results 

Awaited 

AJK 221 12 209 396 00 396 396 18 00 

Balochistan 503 25 478 1,711 18 1,711 1,693 261 18 

Gilgit Baltistan 182 41 141 773 29 773 773 29 00 

Islamabad 575 28 547 526 526 526 526 32 00 

KP 2,432 483 1,949 4,448 51 4,267 4,239 936 28 

Punjab 1,102 422 680 4,349 2,709 4,349 4,349 322 00 

Sindh 2,144 372 1,772 16,961 00 16,961 16,961 465 00 

Total 7,159 1,383 5,776 29,164 3,333 28,983 28,937 2,063 46 
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Table-4: COVID-19 Situation in Most Affected Cities Dated 13th September (Data as of 12th September (8:00 PM)) 

Province District 

Covid-
19 Lab 
Tests 

in Last 
24 

hours 

COVID-19 
Lab. 

Confirmed 
Cases in 
Last 24 
hours 

Current Status of All Confirmed / Active Patients in Respective 
District 

Deaths due to COVID-
19 

In 
Quarantine 
/ Isolation 
at Home or 
Elsewhere 

Admitted 
In 

Hospital 

Clinically 
Stable 

Critical Patients  

Last 24 
hours 

Cumulative 
On 

Low 
Flow 

Oxygen 

On 
High 
Flow 

Oxygen 

on 
Ventilator 

PUNJAB 

LAHORE 4,428 04 176 184 47 26 87 24 00 858 

RAWALPINDI 518 03 03 46 11 21 08 06 00 368 

FAISALABAD 542 07 07 16 02 03 00 11 00 219 

MULTAN 162 03 28 17 07 00 00 10 00 148 

GUJRANWALA 523 17 156 113 107 00 05 01 00 77 

SINDH 
KARACHI 4,706 142 933 171 32 46 76 17 03 2,037 

HYDERABAD 1,034 04 99 05 03 02 00 00 00 72 

KP 
PESHAWAR 1,134 24 155 33 00 12 15 06 01 592 

SWAT 222 03 26 01 00 01 00 00 00 101 

BALOCHISTAN QUETTA 370 43 618 01 00 00 01 00 00 94 

ISLAMABAD ISLAMABAD 3,119 39 352 44 10 18 06 10 00 178 

 


